

RFQ Responses to Timely Questions

State Project No. 27-131 Route 1 Sidewalk Extension Project Town of Clinton

The following information is provided in response to questions received prior to 2:00pm on July 1, 2024 in response to the RFQ for services related to State Project 27-131.

Question 1: Can you send me the Final Design Construction Cost Estimate from the engineering consultant for this bid.

Response: This RFQ is for engineering services, and will result in a final design for the project. The successful awardee will generate the final design and construction cost estimate.

Question 2: I wanted to see if you would send over bid documents for the bid for Route 1 Pedestrian Safety Improvements.

Response: Bid documents will be prepared by the selected awardee of this RFQ. No bid documents are available at this time.

Question 3: Are we able to obtain the concept plan and funding application?

Response: Concept design will be developed by the awardee of this RFQ. The funding application is not available at this time. The project description is as follows:

The improvements will include construction of approximately 1,200 feet of concrete sidewalk which runs parallel to the north side of the Route 1 between John Street Ext. and North High Street. The project also includes minor drainage improvements, minor landscaping, curbing, concrete sidewalks, crosswalks/curb ramps and minor retaining wall(s).

Question 4: Does the proposer need to be prequalified by the CTDOT in order to be considered by the Town of Clinton?

Response: No.

Question 5: Can we obtain the concept plan and funding application?

Response: See response to Question 3 above.